## Golden West Community service District P.O. Box 448, El Dorado, CA. 95623

www.gwcsd.org



June 11, 2016

## Re: Contract No. 2016 MAY 14 OVERLAY AMALGAM

Golden West C.S.D. has contracted with Joe Vicini, Inc. to perform road work (overlay). Vicini, Inc. subbed the material out to Teichert Aggregates. Vicini has prepared an invoice for Golden West for the materials bought at Vicini's cost. Golden West is to pay Teichert Aggregates directly for material. Vicini, Inc. will perform the road repair services.

This item was posted on the June agenda, Board action is noted below.

Passed by the board of directors of the GWCSD, at the regular meeting of said Board, held on June 11, 2016 by the following:

Board Member- John MacConnell	() AYE () NAY () ABSENT
Board Member- Ken Hasse	() AYE () NAY () ABSENT
Board Member- Audrey Keebler	()AYE ()NAY ()ABSENT
Board Member- Connaught Lindberg	()AYE ()NAY ()ABSENT
Board Member- Diana Kaighn	() AYE () NAY () ABSENT
ATTEST:	
Date	Date
Mark Regelbrugge, Secretary	John MacConnell, President